CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

/8/ -2024

STATE OF MISSOURI

April Session of the April Adjourned

Term. 20

24

County of Boone

In the County Commission of said county, on the

11th

day of April

20 24

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby accept the attached certification of election from the County Clerk and Local Election Authority for Boone County, Missouri, relating to the April 2, 2024 Special Election.

Done this 11th day of April 2024.

ATTEST:

Brianna I Lennon

Clerk of the County Commission

Kip Kendrick

Presiding Commissioner

Justin Aldred

District I Commissioner

Janet M. Thompson
District II Commissioner

State of Missouri)

)ss.

County of Boone)

I, Brianna L. Lennon, Clerk of the County Commission and Election Authority in and for the County of Boone, State of Missouri, do hereby certify that at the election held in the County of Boone, State of Missouri, on Tuesday, April 2, 2024, there were cast by the qualified voters of said County the following votes:

Proposition 1:

Shall the County of Boone exempt senior citizens from certain increases in the property tax liability due on such senior citizens' primary residence??

Yes

13,950

No

6,452

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the County of Boone, done at office in Columbia, Missouri, this 5th day of April, 2024.

(seal)

Brianna L. Lennon

Clerk of the County Commission and Election Authority in and for the County of Boone, State of Missouri

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER



STATE OF MISSOURI

April Session of the April Adjourned

Term. 20

County of Boone

ea.

In the County Commission of said county, on the

11th

day of April

20 24

24

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve a request to hire above the Flexible Hiring Range for position number 1111, Program Manager, and does hereby authorize an appropriation of \$56,243.20 for the salary of said position.

Done this 11th day of April 2024.

ATTEST:

Brianna L. Lennon

Clerk of the County Commission

Kip Kendrick

Presiding Commissioner

Justin Aldred

District I Commissioner

Janet Nampson

District II Commissioner

mento